

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15713/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2009 in WA No.1457/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S M.M.RESTAURANT &amp; RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARMINAR COOP.URBAN BANK LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26399 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners for filing rejoinder affidavit(s).

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER

|

|