

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15713/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in WA No.1457/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S M.M.RESTAURANT & RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARMINAR COOP.URBAN BANK LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26399 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh Jagia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sood, Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for leave to
withdraw these special leave petition. The prayer is accepted. The
special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master